BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and Refine Procurement Policies and Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans. Rulemaking 12-03-014 (Filed March 22, 2012)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS UNDER SEAL; CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS ATTACHED AND FILED UNDER SEAL, NAMELY, CONFIDENTIAL VERSION OF L. JAN REID NOTICE OF INTENT TO CLAIM INTERVENOR COMPENSATION

Pursuant to Rules 11.1 and 11.4 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, L. Jan Reid requests leave to file under seal Attachments A and B of the document "L. Jan Reid Notice of Intent to Claim Intervenor Compensation" (NOI). A proposed ruling is attached to this pleading.

I request leave to file under seal Attachment A (Statement of Income) and Attachment B (Statement of Assets). Because confidential information appears throughout the attachments, there is no good cause to file under seal only confidential pages. It is impractical to file a redacted, public version of the pleading.

* * *

Dated May 17, 2012 at Santa Cruz, California.

/s/

L. Jan Reid 3185 Gross Road Santa Cruz, CA 95062 Tel/FAX (831) 476-5700 janreid@coastecon.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and Refine Procurement Policies and Consider Long-Term Procurement Plans. Rulemaking 12-03-014 (Filed March 22, 2012)

[PROPOSED] ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE CONFIDENTIAL MATERIALS UNDER SEAL

On May 17, 2012, L. Jan Reid (Reid) filed a motion for leave to file under seal Attachments A and B of the document "L. Jan Reid Notice of Intent to Claim Intervenor Compensation." The confidential materials in the pleading consist of a Statement of Income and a Statement of Assets for L. Jan Reid and Gina L. Reid.

Good cause appearing, IT IS RULED that:

- 1. Reid's motion is granted.
- 2. The Docket Office shall file the aforementioned Attachment A and Attachment B under seal.

Dated	, at San Francisco, California.
	David M. Gamson
	Administrative Law Judge